GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2203
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01°" JANUARY, 2019
AYUSHMAN BHARAT SCHEME
2203. DR. ABHISHEK MANU SINGHVI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:
(a) the timeline of implementation of the Ayushman Bharat Scheme;
(b) the details of fund allocation under the Ayushman Bharat Scheme;
(c) the break-up of fund alocation under different procedures covered under the scheme; and
(d) the deadline by which the scheme would cover 100 per cent population of India?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@: The Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (PMJAY) has been launched on 23.09.2018, as a centraly sponsored scheme. No timeline has been indicated for implementation of PMJAY .

(b): For the current Financial Year, at the Budget Estimate stage, Rs. 2000/- crore were allocated.

(c): No specific fund is alocated for any procedure under the scheme. However, afixed rate of each procedure covered under the scheme is indicated for making reimbursement to the hospital for undertaking the procedure in treating the beneficiaries.

(d): Notimeline has been fixed to cover 100 percent population of India under the scheme.

